¢.	70673 RECORDING REQUE	STED BY	Vol. <u>M81</u> Page . 1108	
Name Street Address City State Zip	AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO			
	- KFFS/L 540 Ma	oan 7		
	540 ma			
		A	TC. $305 20space above this line for recorder's use —$	
	DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE			
	The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:			
	Dated	: 11/23/82	Recorded : 11/24/82	
22 AH 11 19	Fee Number	:	Book : M82 Page : 15675	
	County Of	: Klamath		
	State Of	: Oregon		
	Trustor : Helen M. Rajnus and Jerry V. Rajnus			
	Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company			
	Beneficiary : Ruth May Thompson as Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert B. Chilcote			
WYP L8.	having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.			
8740153 8	Date	: January 15, 198	BY	
	State Of Oregon		)	
	-	Multnomah	SS SS	
	January 1	<u>5</u> , 19 <u>87</u> .		
40	Personally appeared <u>John A. Maass</u> duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Dire acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.			
14 41			Before Me:	
			Notary Public for Oregon 5-26-87 My Commission Expires: 5-26-87 (Seal)	
For	m No. 0-155.1	a second consequencements of a second sec	and the second secon	
	STATE OF OREGON	TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
	Filed for record at re of January	A.D., 19 <u>87</u> at	the <u>22nd</u> day <u>11:19</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M87</u> ,	
	FEE \$5.00	of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By Amage	
l			·	